

BINNY LIMITED

Estd 1799

CIN No.: L 17111TN1969PLC005736

SEC/2021-22/SE/0026

August 04, 2021

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 29 (2) read with Regulation 29 (4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Scrip Code No. 514215

We have received the disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) read with Regulation 29 (4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 from M/s. Mohan Breweries and Distilleries Limited, Promoter of the Company

We are forwarding the same for your records.

Yours Faithfully,

For Binny Limited

M Nandagopal

Executive Chairman

M. Nandyna

Encl: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) read with Regulation 29 (4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Tel No.: 044-2662 1053, Fax: 044-2662 1056 e-mail: binnyho@binnyltd.in

GSTIN: 33AAACB2529G1Z6 Website: www.binnyltd.in

8/4/2021 Rainmail Intranet



: Nandagopal M < mnandagopal@mbdl.co.in >

Subject: Disclosures in connection with Inter Se Transfer & Pledge of Binny Limited

Attachments:

Regulation 7 1 b PIT.pdf (112.0 K) Regulation 7 2 PIT.pdf (104.1 K) Regulation 29(1)SAST.pdf (328.9 K)

Regulation 29(2) and 29(4)SAST.pdf (184.8 K) Regulation 29(2) SAST.pdf (178.3 K) Regulation 31 SAST.pdf (201.4 K)

Download all as zipfile

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that we have attached herewith Disclosures under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 in connection with Inter-Se Transfer between Promoters and Details of Pledge also for your records.

Regards M Nandagopal Executive Chairman Mohan Breweries and Distilleries Limited



about:blank 1/1

IMFL & BREWERY UNIT, CHENNAL

TIN : 33531380110 CST : 45381/18.03.1982 AREA CODE NO: 070

CIN: U15531TN1982PLC009285



GSTN:

IMFL & BREWERY UNIT, CHENNAI: 33AAACM2415L1ZR IMFL UNIT, CHITTOOR : 37AAACM2415L1ZJ DISTILLERY UNIT, CHENGALPET : 33AAACM2415L2ZQ

GLASS UNIT, PUDUCHERRY : 34AAACM2415L1ZP

MOHAN BREWERIES AND DISTILLERIES LIMITED

The Manager — Corporate Service Department **BSE** Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

03.08.2021

Dear Sir.

Ref: BINNY LIMITED (SCRIP CODE: 514215)

Sub: Submission of Disclosures under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 & SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

We are enclosing herewith the following disclosures

- 1. Form B for disclosure under Regulation 7 (1) (b) read with Regulation 6 (2) SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 and the acquirer is already a "Promoter" as defined under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011. The disclosure is as the Company, who acquired the shares is already a Promoter (as defined under SAST Regulations), but as this is first time the acquirer is holding shares in Binny Limited, the disclosure under Regulation 7(1)(b) is made.
- 2. Form C for disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 and the disclosure may also be treated as disclosure under Regulation 4(1)(i) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as well.
- 3. Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.
- Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011.
- 5. Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,
- 6. Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) read with 29(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please take the same on records.

For Mohan Breweries and Distilleries Limited

Nandagina.

M Nandagopal

Executive Chairman DIN: 00058710

Admn. Off. : Vadhiraja Centre, 3rd Floor, No.351, Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Gopalapuram, Chennai - 600 086.

Phone: +91-44-2811 2688, 2811 0230 E-mail: mbdho@mbdl.co.in

: No.7, Selva Street, Madurai Meenakshi Nagar, Valasaravakkam, Chennai - 600 087. 🕿 : 2486 7418 / 2486 7477 Regd, Off,

Fax: 2486 7666 E-mail: mbdlbrew@mbdl.co.in

Factories at : Valasaravakkam, Chengalpet, Chittoor, Puducherry

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) read with 29(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Binny Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Mohan Breweries and Distilleries Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of FC are Listed		BSE Ltd		
Details of the acquisition / disposal / encumbrance as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
Be	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
	Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Nandagopal M Mr. Arvind Nandagopal M/s. Arthos Breweries Limited M/s. Mohan Breweries and Distilleries Limited Total Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,00,12,110 8,00,000 16,15,017 42,36,440 1,66,63,567	44.86 3.58 7.24 18.97 74.65	
	Details of acquisition/sale / encumbrance-			
a) b) c) d) e)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5 - 2	18.97 18.97	

	Af	ter the acquisition/sale/encumbrance, holding of:			
	a) b) c) d)	VRs otherwise than by shares	1,00,12,110 8,00,000 16,15,017 1,24,27,127 42,36,440	44.86 3.58 7.24 55.68 18.97	
Mode of acquisition / sale / encumbrance (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).			Encumbrance of shares (Off market)		
Date of aequisition / sale of shares / encumbrance / VR or date of receipt ofintimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		30/07/2021			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale / encumbrance		2,23,19,410 equity shares of Rs. 5 each fully paid. The total equity share capital is Rs. 11,15,97,050.			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale / encumbrance			2,23,19,410 equity shares of Rs. 5 each fully paid. The total equity share capital is Rs. 11,15,97,050.		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale / encumbrance		2			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer/seller/pledgor Authorised Signatory

Place: Chennai Date: 03/08/2021



For MOHAN BREWERIES & DISTILLIRIES LIMITED

M. New offers.

Authorised Signatory